1
Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Features
• Extremely fast turn-on
• Very small size and very low leakage
• 5, 6 and 7 terminals available
• Standard delivery form: solder bumped die
• Facilitates compliance with EN-45502 and EN-

applications.
July 2003
Ordering Information
ZL70002/UDJ Bumped Die, Waffle Tray
ZL70008/UDJ Bumped Die, Waffle Tray
ZL70009/UDJ Bumped Die, Waffle Tray
ZL70010/UDJ Bumped Die, Waffle Tray
0 to +55°C
ZL70002/08/09/10
Medical Surge Protection Devices
Data Sheet
Figure 1 - ZL70010 Block Diagram
Rb
T1
Rb
T2
Rb
T3
Rb
T4
Rb
T5
Rb
T6
ZL70002/08/09/10 Data Sheet
2
Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Figure 2 - ZL70002 Block Diagram
Pin Description Table - ZL70010 and ZL70002
Figure 3 - ZL70010 and ZL70002 Bumped Chip Appearance
Pin # In/Output Name Description
1 I T1 Transient Surge Protection Terminal 1
2 I T2 Transient Surge Protection Terminal 2
3 I T3 Transient Surge Protection Terminal 3
4 I T4 Transient Surge Protection Terminal 4
5 I T5 Transient Surge Protection Terminal 5
6 I T6 Transient Surge Protection Terminal 6
7 I T7 Transient Surge Protection Terminal 7 (ZL70002 only)
Rb
T1
Rb
T2
Rb
T3
Rb
T4
Rb
T5
Rb
T6
Rb
T7
ZL70010 ZL70002
T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7
Data Sheet ZL70002/08/09/10
3
Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Figure 4 - ZL0008/ZL0009 Block Diagram
Figure 5 - ZL70008 and ZL70009 Bumped Chip Appearance
Pin Description Table - ZL0008 and ZL0009
Pin # In/Output Name Description
1 I T1 Transient Surge Protection Terminal 1
2 I T2 Transient Surge Protection Terminal 2